

State of North Carolina ROY COOPER

GOVERNOR

INVESTORS MONTH

2019

BY THE GOVERNOR OF THE STATE OF NORTH CAROLINA

A PROCLAMATION

WHEREAS, investors are part of the foundation of a strong, sound, growing economy; and

WHEREAS, trust, ethical practices, and fair treatment are paramount to the investment profession; and

WHEREAS, the investment profession is an important employer across North Carolina; and

WHEREAS, the Chartered Financial Analysts (CFA) Society of North Carolina and other investors throughout our state are committed to professional excellence in the investment profession, ethical behavior and integrity in investment markets, and fair treatment for all investors;

NOW, THEREFORE, I, ROY COOPER, Governor of the State of North Carolina, do hereby proclaim May, 2019, as **"INVESTORS MONTH"** in North Carolina, and commend its observance to all citizens.



Roy Cooper Governor

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed the Great Seal of the State of North Carolina at the Capitol in Raleigh this thirtieth day of April in the year of our Lord two thousand and nineteen and of the Independence of the United States of America the two hundred and forty-second.